Club Health Assessment for District 118 T through January 2026

Status Membership Reports Finance LCIF
Current  YTD YTD YTD Member Dropped Months Current Current VP Last Date Account YTD
Times in Status | Member Members Members Net Count1  Members Since Officers President Reported Reported Balance | Donations
Club Club Charter Quo in Past 2 Count Added Dropped Growth% YearAgo Avg.Length| Membership Reported Repeated i Service
Number Name Date Years ** il of Service Update e Term (mmlyyyy)
Clubs less than two years old
181982 Istanbul Maritime Specialty 04/22/2025 Active 26 0 6 -18.75% 0 1 0 Y 2 N 12/2025 $50.00
Clubs more than two years old
149227 Bebek 12/05/2021 Active 24 3 0 14.29% 22 1 Y N 01/2026 $200.00
Exc Award (06/30/2022, 06/30/2023,
06/30/2024)
22213 ISTANBUL 05/06/1963 Active 41 3 1 5.13% 37 31 0 Y N 11/2025

Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2017,
06/30/2021, 06/30/2024, 06/30/2025)

50320 ISTANBUL AKATLAR 03/20/1990 Active 22 0 0 0.00% 21 2 Y N 01/2026 $20.00

Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2018,
06/30/2021, 06/30/2025)

144399 Istanbul Baris 12/22/2020 Active 9 0 0 0.00% 8 7 N None 10/2025
Exc Award (06/30/2024)
52275 ISTANBUL CIRAGAN 12/16/1991 Active 16 0 1 -5.88% 17 3 1 Y 12/2025

Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2018,
06/30/2019, 06/30/2020, 06/30/2023,

06/30/2024)
22219 ISTANBUL ETILER 06/30/1971 Active 8 1 0 14.29% 7 6 N None 09/2025
Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2018,
06/30/2021)
52772 ISTANBUL FULYA 03/27/1992 Active 18 1 0 5.88% 20 6 Y 2 N 12/2025 $180.00

Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2019,
06/30/2023, 06/30/2024)

22220 ISTANBUL HARBIYE 12/07/1967 Active 29 2 0 7.41% 21 0 Y N 11/2025 $340.00
Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2017,

06/30/2018, 06/30/2019, 06/30/2021,
06/30/2022, 06/30/2024, 06/30/2025)

86090 ISTANBUL KABATAS 04/04/2005 Active 20 0 1 -4.76% 18 13 1 % N 11/2025 $100.00

Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2022,
06/30/2024, 06/30/2025)

31076 ISTANBUL KARAKOY 07/07/1975 Active 15 0 0 0.00% 15 8 % N 12/2025 $550.00
Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2023)
57385 ISTANBUL KULTUR 09/25/1995 Active 18 0 0 0.00% 16 0 v N 11/2025 $130.00

Exc Award (06/30/2018, 06/30/2023)

Copyright 2026 LClI, Inc. Page 1 of 3 Printed On 2/8/2026 8:19:22AM
MBRO0087_ClubHealthAssessment.rpt



Club
Number

Club
Name

Charter
Date

Club Health Assessment for District 118 T through January 2026

Status

Membership

Reports

Finance

LCIF

Times in Status
Quo in Past 2
Years

Current YTD YTD
Member Members Members
Count Added Dropped

**

YTD
Net
Growth%

Fkk

Member
Count 1

Year Ago Avg.Length

Dropped
Members

of Service

Months
Since

Membership Reported

Update

Current
Officers

Fkkk

Current
President
Repeated

Term

VP Last Date
Reported Reported
ol Service

(mmlyyyy)

Account
Balance

YTD
Donations

32443 ISTANBUL MACKA

06/16/1976

Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2019,
06/30/2023, 06/30/2024)

60536 ISTANBUL MASLAK 03/20/1998

Exc Award (06/30/2018, 06/30/2021,
06/30/2022, 06/30/2023, 06/30/2024)
35811 ISTANBUL MECIDIYEKOY 06/26/1978

Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2018,
06/30/2019, 06/30/2024)

22224 |ISTANBUL NISANTAS 12/07/1967

Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2018,
06/30/2021, 06/30/2023, 06/30/2025)
50657 ISTANBUL ORTAKOY 06/12/1990

Exc Award (06/30/2020, 06/30/2021,
06/30/2023, 06/30/2024)

108227 ISTANBUL PERA 04/26/2010

Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2023,
06/30/2025)
52257 ISTANBUL RIHTIM KARAKQOY  12/13/1991

Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2017,
06/30/2018, 06/30/2019, 06/30/2020,
06/30/2022, 06/30/2023, 06/30/2024)

52871 ISTANBUL SAMANYOLU 04/14/1992

Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2018,
06/30/2019, 06/30/2023)

22225 ISTANBUL SISLI 02/23/1973

Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2018,
06/30/2019, 06/30/2023)

52298 ISTANBUL TARABYA 12/16/1991

Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2017,
06/30/2018, 06/30/2022, 06/30/2023,
06/30/2024, 06/30/2025)

33572 ISTANBUL TESVIKIYE 03/22/1977

Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2018,
06/30/2021, 06/30/2025)

52258 ISTANBUL TOPAGACI 12/12/1991

Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2017,
06/30/2020, 06/30/2021, 06/30/2023)

51675 ISTANBUL ULUS

05/14/1991

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active(2)

Active

Active

Active

Active

19 1 3

19 3 1

25 0 1

10 0 1

15 0 0

15 0 2

27 0 0

26 5 0

16 1 0

24 1 0

21 2 0

32 2 0

-9.52%

11.76%

-3.85%

-9.09%

0.00%

-11.76%

0.00%

23.81%

6.67%

4.35%

-50.00%

10.53%

6.67%

22

17

28

15

17

30

21

17

38

22

30

15

11

14

0

16

Y

N 11/2025

N 01/2026

N 11/2025

N 12/2025

R 01/2026

R 01/2026

N 01/2026

N 12/2025

R 09/2025

R 01/2026

09/2025

N 09/2025

N 01/2026

$200.00

$340.00

$85.00

$50.00

$2,120.00

Printed On 2/8/2026 8:19:22AM
MBRO0087_ClubHealthAssessment.rpt

Copyright 2026 LClI, Inc. Page 2 of 3



Club Health Assessment for District 118 T through January 2026

Status Membership Reports Finance LCIF
Current  YTD YTD YTD Member Dropped Months Current Current VP Last Date Account YTD
Times in Status | Member Members Members Net Count1  Members Since Officers President Reported Reported Balance | Donations
Club Club Charter Quo in Past 2 Count Added Dropped Growth% YearAgo Avg.Length| Membership Reported Repeated i Service
Number Name Date Years ** il of Service Update il Term (mmlyyyy)
Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2017,
06/30/2018, 06/30/2019, 06/30/2021,
06/30/2023)
51709 ISTANBUL YENI ETILER 05/29/1991 Active 14 2 0 16.67% 16 0 % N 01/2026 $10.00
Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2018,
06/30/2022)
52955 ISTANBUL YENI HARBIYE 04/24/1992 Active 35 1 2 -2.78% 34 21 1 Y N 12/2025 $550.00
Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2020,
06/30/2022, 06/30/2023)
52277 ISTANBUL YENI TAKSIM 12/16/1991 Active 16 0 0 0.00% 17 7 Y 5 R 01/2026 $160.00
Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2019,
06/30/2023)

Current YTD YTD  YTD Current YTD Member Average % of Clubs % No % of Clubs Number % Status Quo Number  Average Members % of Clubs
Total New Cancelled Net Total YTD Net Count 12 Member with less than  Officer with of Clubs Clubs of Cancelled Lost Cancelled for
Clubs Clubs Clubs Club Members YTD YTD Net Growth  Months Count 20 Report in balance in in Financial Cancelled Club Due to Non-Financial
Count Count Count Gain Count Add Drop Growth % Ago Per Club members 12 Months 90+ days  Status Quo Suspension Clubs Age Cancellation Reasons

28 0 0 0 565 28 24 4  0.71% 544 20 54% 4% 0% 0 0% 0 0 0 0%

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.
*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

****Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.

Copyright 2026 LClI, Inc.

Page 3 of 3

Printed On 2/8/2026 8:19:22AM
MBRO0087_ClubHealthAssessment.rpt



	Club Health Assessment_MBR0087
	Europe
	Multiple District 118
	District 118 T
	Clubs less than two years old
	Clubs more than two years old





