



Club Health Assessment for District 118 T through January 2026

Club Number	Club Name	Charter Date	Status		Membership					Reports				Finance	LCIF
			Times in Status Quo in Past 2 Years	Current Member Count **	YTD Members Added	YTD Members Dropped	YTD Net Growth% ***	Member Count 1 Year Ago	Dropped Members	Months Since Membership Update	Current Officers Reported ****	Current President Repeated Term	VP Reported *****	Last Date Reported Service (mm/yyyy)	Account Balance
Clubs less than two years old															
181982	Istanbul Maritime Specialty	04/22/2025	Active	26	0	6	-18.75%	0	1	0	Y	2	N	12/2025	\$50.00
Clubs more than two years old															
149227	Bebek	12/05/2021	Active	24	3	0	14.29%	22		1	Y		N	01/2026	\$200.00
	Exc Award (06/30/2022, 06/30/2023, 06/30/2024)														
22213	ISTANBUL	05/06/1963	Active	41	3	1	5.13%	37	31	0	Y		N	11/2025	
	Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2017, 06/30/2021, 06/30/2024, 06/30/2025)														
50320	ISTANBUL AKATLAR	03/20/1990	Active	22	0	0	0.00%	21		2	Y		N	01/2026	\$20.00
	Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2018, 06/30/2021, 06/30/2025)														
144399	Istanbul Baris	12/22/2020	Active	9	0	0	0.00%	8		7	N	None		10/2025	
	Exc Award (06/30/2024)														
52275	ISTANBUL CIRAGAN	12/16/1991	Active	16	0	1	-5.88%	17	3	1	Y			12/2025	
	Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2018, 06/30/2019, 06/30/2020, 06/30/2023, 06/30/2024)														
22219	ISTANBUL ETILER	06/30/1971	Active	8	1	0	14.29%	7		6	N	None		09/2025	
	Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2018, 06/30/2021)														
52772	ISTANBUL FULYA	03/27/1992	Active	18	1	0	5.88%	20		6	Y	2	N	12/2025	\$180.00
	Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2019, 06/30/2023, 06/30/2024)														
22220	ISTANBUL HARBIYE	12/07/1967	Active	29	2	0	7.41%	21		0	Y		N	11/2025	\$340.00
	Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2017, 06/30/2018, 06/30/2019, 06/30/2021, 06/30/2022, 06/30/2024, 06/30/2025)														
86090	ISTANBUL KABATAS	04/04/2005	Active	20	0	1	-4.76%	18	13	1	Y		N	11/2025	\$100.00
	Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2022, 06/30/2024, 06/30/2025)														
31076	ISTANBUL KARAKOY	07/07/1975	Active	15	0	0	0.00%	15		8	Y		N	12/2025	\$550.00
	Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2023)														
57385	ISTANBUL KULTUR	09/25/1995	Active	18	0	0	0.00%	16		0	Y		N	11/2025	\$130.00
	Exc Award (06/30/2018, 06/30/2023)														



Club Health Assessment for District 118 T through January 2026

Club Number	Club Name	Charter Date	Status	Membership							Reports				Finance	LCIF	
				Times in Status Quo in Past 2 Years	Current Member Count **	YTD Members Added	YTD Members Dropped	YTD Net Growth% ***	Member Count 1 Year Ago	Dropped Members Avg.Length of Service	Months Since Membership Update	Current Officers Reported ****	Current President Repeated Term	VP Reported *****	Last Date Reported Service (mm/yyyy)	Account Balance	YTD Donations
32443	ISTANBUL MACKA	06/16/1976	Active		19	1	3	-9.52%	22	15	0	Y		N	11/2025		\$200.00
				Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2019, 06/30/2023, 06/30/2024)													
60536	ISTANBUL MASLAK	03/20/1998	Active		19	3	1	11.76%	17	11	1	Y		N	01/2026		\$340.00
				Exc Award (06/30/2018, 06/30/2021, 06/30/2022, 06/30/2023, 06/30/2024)													
35811	ISTANBUL MECIDIYEKOY	06/26/1978	Active		25	0	1	-3.85%	28	14	3	Y		N	11/2025		
				Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2018, 06/30/2019, 06/30/2024)													
22224	ISTANBUL NISANTAS	12/07/1967	Active		10	0	1	-9.09%	9	3	1	Y		N	12/2025		
				Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2018, 06/30/2021, 06/30/2023, 06/30/2025)													
50657	ISTANBUL ORTAKOY	06/12/1990	Active		15	0	0	0.00%	15		16	Y		R	01/2026		
				Exc Award (06/30/2020, 06/30/2021, 06/30/2023, 06/30/2024)													
108227	ISTANBUL PERA	04/26/2010	Active		15	0	2	-11.76%	17	1	0	Y	2	R	01/2026		
				Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2023, 06/30/2025)													
52257	ISTANBUL RIHTIM KARAKOY	12/13/1991	Active		27	0	0	0.00%	30		7	Y		N	01/2026		
				Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2017, 06/30/2018, 06/30/2019, 06/30/2020, 06/30/2022, 06/30/2023, 06/30/2024)													
52871	ISTANBUL SAMANYOLU	04/14/1992	Active		26	5	0	23.81%	21		5	Y	2	N	12/2025		
				Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2018, 06/30/2019, 06/30/2023)													
22225	ISTANBUL SISLI	02/23/1973	Active(2)		16	1	0	6.67%	17		6	Y		R	09/2025		
				Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2018, 06/30/2019, 06/30/2023)													
52298	ISTANBUL TARABYA	12/16/1991	Active		24	1	0	4.35%	38		2	Y		R	01/2026		\$85.00
				Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2017, 06/30/2018, 06/30/2022, 06/30/2023, 06/30/2024, 06/30/2025)													
33572	ISTANBUL TESVİKIYE	03/22/1977	Active		5	0	5	-50.00%	9	1	4	N	2		09/2025		
				Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2018, 06/30/2021, 06/30/2025)													
52258	ISTANBUL TOPAGACI	12/12/1991	Active		21	2	0	10.53%	22		1	Y		N	09/2025		\$50.00
				Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2017, 06/30/2020, 06/30/2021, 06/30/2023)													
51675	ISTANBUL ULUS	05/14/1991	Active		32	2	0	6.67%	30		1	Y		N	01/2026		\$2,120.00



Club Health Assessment for District 118 T through January 2026

Club Number	Club Name	Charter Date	Status		Membership						Reports				Finance	LCIF																	
			Times in Status Quo in Past 2 Years	Current Member Count **	YTD Members Added	YTD Members Dropped	YTD Net Growth% ***	Member Count 1 Year Ago	Dropped Members Avg.Length of Service	Months Since Membership Update	Current Officers Reported ****	Current President Repeated Term	VP Reported *****	Last Date Reported Service (mm/yyyy)	Account Balance	YTD Donations																	
			Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2017, 06/30/2018, 06/30/2019, 06/30/2021, 06/30/2023)																														
51709	ISTANBUL YENI ETILER	05/29/1991	Active	14	2	0	16.67%	16		0	Y		N	01/2026		\$10.00																	
			Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2018, 06/30/2022)																														
52955	ISTANBUL YENI HARBIYE	04/24/1992	Active	35	1	2	-2.78%	34	21	1	Y		N	12/2025		\$550.00																	
			Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2020, 06/30/2022, 06/30/2023)																														
52277	ISTANBUL YENI TAKSIM	12/16/1991	Active	16	0	0	0.00%	17		7	Y	5	R	01/2026		\$160.00																	
			Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2019, 06/30/2023)																														
Current Total Clubs Count		YTD New Clubs Count		YTD Cancelled Clubs Count		YTD Net Club Gain		Current Total Members Count		YTD Net Growth %		Member Count 12 Months Ago		Average Member Count Per Club		% of Clubs with less than 20 members		% No Officer Report in 12 Months		% of Clubs with balance 90+ days		Number of Clubs in Status Quo		% Status Quo Clubs in Financial Suspension		Number of Cancelled Clubs		Average Cancelled Club Age		Members Lost Due to Non-Financial Cancellation		% of Clubs Cancelled for Non-Financial Reasons	
28	0	0	0	565	28	24	4	0.71%	544	20	54%	4%	0%	0	0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%						

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues.

** Red denotes below 15 active members.

*** Red denotes 20% + loss.

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.